		3, Fax: (207) 874-871		39 A010001	
Location of Construction:	Owner Name:		Owner Aldress	Phone	
Summit St	Header David		47 Summit St		
Business Name:	Contractor Nam	e:	Contractor Add CITY OF POR	LAND <sup>Phone</sup>	
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Jim White	·······	2 Farwell-Court Westbrook	2078784621	
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:		Permit Type: Single Family		
Past Use:	Proposed Use:		Permit Fee: Cost of Work:	CEO District:	
Vacant Land		Home/ build a Single	\$1,401.00 \$145,000.	00 5	
	Family Home attached garag	/32' x 43'w/ 30' x 30' ge	FIRE DEPT: Approved IN Denied	IRL-2003	
				IRL-2003	
Proposed Project Description: build a Single Family Home /32' x 43'w/ 30' x 30' attac		ached garage	garage Signature Signature Signature		
			Action Approved Approv	ved w/Conditions Denied	
			Signature:	Date:	
Permit Taken By: ldobson	<b>Date Applied For:</b> 02/09/2005		Zoning Approval		
1. This permit applicati	on does not preclude the	Special Zone or Revie	ws Zoning Appeal	Historic Preservation	
	eeting applicable State and	Shoreland KA	Variance	Not in District or Landmark	
2. Building permits do septic or electrical w	not include plumbing, ork.	Wetland	Miscellaneous	Does Not Require Review	
<ol> <li>Building permits are void if work is not started within six (6) months of the date of issuance.</li> </ol>		Flood Zone PARE	$e^{1}$	Requires Review	
	s of the date of issuance.			Approved	
within six (6) months	y invalidate a building	Subdivision	Interpretation		
within six (6) months False information ma	y invalidate a building	🖫 Site Plan	Approved	Approved w/Conditions	
within six (6) months False information ma	y invalidate a building		Approved		

### CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to such permit.

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT	ADDRESS	DATE	PHONE
RESPONSIBLE PEKSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE		DATE	PHONE

Form # P 04 DISPLAY THIS CA		1
Please Read Application And Notes, If Any, Attached	BERMIT Number: 050160	
This is to certify that Header David J & /Jim		
has permission to <u>build a Single Family H</u> 4-3 AT 47 Summit St	Home , x 43'w/ x 30' a ched gar	
provided that the person or perso of the provisions of the Statutes the construction, maintenance ar this department.	of N ne and of the superces of the City of Portland regulend up of buildings and short tures, and of the application on the supercess of the s	lating
Apply to Public Works for street line and grade if nature of work requires such information.	N ication of inspection must gi and writin permission procul be e this to ding or a t thereo land or of the closed-in. H R NOTICE IS REQUIRED.	
OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS Fire Dept.		
Health Dept		
Appeal Board	- Rame Boule 3/21/	h
Other DepartmentName	Director - Building & Inspection Services	<u>v</u>
	ENALTY FOR <b>REMOVING THIS</b> CARD	
ang kanang sang sang sang sang sang sang sang		
* 22 12		

# BUILDING PERMIT INSPECTION PROCEDURES Please call 874-8703 or 874-8693 to schedule your inspections as agreed upon

Permits expire in 6 months, if the project is not started or ceases for 6 months.

The Owner or their designee isrequired to notify the inspections office for the following inspections and provide adequate notice. Notice must be called in **48-72** hours in advance in order to schedule an inspection:

By initializing at each inspection time, you are agreeing that you understand the inspection procedure and additional fees from a "Stop Work Order" and "Stop Work Order Release" will be incurred if the procedure is not followed as stated below.

A Pre-construction Meeting will take place upon receipt of your building permit.



Certificate of Occupancy is not required for certain projects. Your inspector can advise you if your project requires a Certificate of Occupancy. All projects DO require a final inspection

**If any** of the inspections do not occur, the project cannot go on to the next **phase, REGARDLESS** OF THE NOTICE OR CIRCUMSTANCES.

CERIFICATE OF OCCUPANICES MUST BE ISSUED AND PAID FOR, BEFORE THE SPACE MAY BE OCCUPIED

Signature of Applicant/Designee Date ane Bonk Signature of Inspections official Building Permit #: 05-0/60

43 Summit ST CBC: 398-A-10

# 05-0160

ONE AND TWO FAMILY	PLAN REVIEW	CHECKLIST
Soil type/Presumptive Load Value (Table R401.4.	1)	
Component	Plan Reviewer	Inspection/Date/Findings
STRUCTURAL Footing Dimensions/Depth (Table R403.1 & R403.1(1), (Section R403.1 & R403.1.4.1)	10×24"	Æ
Foundation Drainage Damp proofing (Section R405 & R406)	Damproof, Drain W/Tabic	0K
Ventilation/Access (Section R408.1 & R408.3) Crawls Space ONLY	4 Windows	52
Anchor Bolts/Straps (Section R403.1.6)	1/2" X 1' 4'ac. 1' corners	6K
Lally Column Type (Section R407) Girder & Header Spans (Table R 502.5(2))	3'/2" Steel/conc Lally 3-13/4 ×9'/2 LULS W/ hangles 3.2×12 w/cedger 7'10" Max	engineers stamp of
Built-Up Wood Center Girder Dimension/Type		OK- Stempled
Sill/Band Joist Type & Dimensions	Steel in garage ZX6 pt sill ZX12	
First Floor Joist Species Dimensions and Spacing (Table R502.3.1(1) & Table R502.3.1(2) )	ZY12 160.C	ok
Second Floor Joist Species Dimensions and Spacing (Table R502.3.1(1) & Table R502.3.1(2) )	ZX10 160.C	OK

Attic or additional Floor Joist Species Dimensions and Spacing (Table R802.4(1) and R802.4(2))	2710 16 0.C.	OK	
Pitch, Span, Spacing& Dimension (Table R802.5.1(1) - R 802.5.1(8))	9:12 2×10 160.C. 2×8 C-joist	OK.	
Roof Rafter; Framing & Connections (Section R802.3 & R802.3.1)	2×12 160. C. Garage 8%	12 / 35/8:12	
Sheathing; Floor, Wall and roof (Table R503.2.1.1(1)	3/4 Adrum lec T+G, 1/200x, 1/200x	Ĩ.	
Fastener Schedule (Table R602.3(1) & (2))	BOCA 1999	OK.	
Private Garage			-
(Section R309)			
Liv <del>ing</del> Space ? (Above or beside)	walls ceelings	KL	
Fire separation (Section R309.2)	578 MPEX ZX12 FLOOR	CX-	
Opening Protection (Section R309.1)	1 M Rated	OK	_
Emergency Escape and Rescue Openings (Section R310)	Anderson Model 3046 ? Egress Per Jaime Header	-> ok 3/21/05	_
Roof Covering (Chapter 9)	As phalt shingles	3K	
Safety Glazing (Section R308)	Bottom of Attic Stairs &	per Jaime H. 3/9/05 Will be tempered OK	
Attic Access (Section R807)	Full Stairs	DE	
Chimney Clearances/Fire blocking (Chapter 10)	Z"Min Cleanance to Comb. Fire stop each PLOOV	R	

717	3-LVL's for 9' garage	Stamped of
Header Schedule (Section R502.5(1) & (2)	- LVLS Carrying 2nd FC/Dnt 0-4'= 3.2×10, 41"-70=3-2×2	"Hon Ares spece
Type of Heating System	FHW 01/ 3-2x12	SC
Means of Egress (Sec R311 & R312 Basement	) ? habitable	Sk fee revisions
Number of Stairways	5	
Interior	1	
Exterior		1
Freads and Risers (Section R311.5.3)		OK
Width (Section R311.5.1)	314"	de
Headroom (Section R311.5.2)		
Guardrails and Handrails 'SectionR312 & R311.5.6 – R311.5.6.3)	Hundrall 36" L 4"space Guards 36"	K
Smoke Detectors (Section R313) Location and type/Interconnected	ALC Bedrooms (common Inter / Bat	TK
Dwelling Unit Separation (Section R317) and BC – 2003 (Section 1207)	NIA	5Z
Deck Construction (Section R502.2.1)	2×10 Pt. 16 O.C. /tappendpier. 5'pier spacing	7 K
See Chimney Summary Checklist	Porch 2X8 Pt-16 O.C. 2X8 Fogters/Ceiling 16 O.C. Screen porch	1
? .	Screen porch	Jee Revisions OK

City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit				Permit No:	Date Applied For:	CBL:
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716				05-0160 02/09/2005 398 A		398 A010001
Location of Construction:	Owner Address:		Phone:			
43 Summit St	Header David J & 47 Summi					
Business Name:	Contractor Name: Co			ontractor Address:		Phone
	Jim White 2			Farwell Court We	estbrook	(207) 878-4621
Lessee/Buyer's Name						
			S	Single Family		
Proposed Use:		_		Project Description:		
Single Family Home/ build a Single Fa 30' attached garage					ne /32' x 43'w/ 30' x 3	
	pproved with Condition	s <b>Reviewer</b>	:: 1	Marge Schmuckal		
Note:						Ok to Issue: 🔽
1) No daylight basement is being sho	wn. No daylight baseme	ent is being app	orov	ved.		
2) Separate permits shall be required screeened in porch is being shown			gara	ages. Currently a re	ear 10'x20' deck and	12'x 14'rear
<ol> <li>This property shall remain a single approval.</li> </ol>	family dwelling. Any c	change of use sl	hall	require a separate	e permit application f	or review and
4) This permit is being approved on t work.	he basis of plans submi	tted. Any devia	atio	ns shall require a s	separate approval bef	fore starting that
<b>Dept:</b> Building <b>Status:</b> Ap	oproved with Condition	s <b>Reviewer</b>	: ]	Jeanine Bourke	Approval Dat	te: 03/21/2005
Note: 2/28/05 paged Jim W. To review required items. 3/9 Jaime H. Called to inquire about progress, reviewed outstanding issues, he will have architect email changes. 3/21 received revised plans, verified a few details with Jaime H. As noted on plans. Ok to issue.						
1) Separate permits are required for a	ny electrical, plumbing,	or heating.				
2) A copy of the enclosed chimney dia Certificate of Occupancy.	sclosure must be submi	tted to this offic	ce u	pon completion of	f the permitted work	or for the
<ol> <li>Permit approved based on the plans noted on plans.</li> </ol>	s submitted and reviewe	ed w/owner/con	itrac	ctor, with addition	al information as agr	eed on and as
Dept: DRC Status: Ap	proved with Conditions	s Reviewer:	: J	ay Reynolds	Approval Dat	e: 03/11/2005
Note:	-				0	Ok to Issue:
1) A street opening permit(s) is require by the City of Portland are eligible.		contact Carol N	Mer	ritt ay 874-8300, e	ext. 8822. (Only exc	avators licensed
	2) A sewer permit is required for you project. Please contact Carol Merritt at 874-8300, ext .8822. The Wastewater and Drainage section of Public Works must be notified five (5) working days prior to sewer connection to schedule an inspector for your site.					
<ol> <li>All damage to sidewalk, curb, stree certificate of occupancy.</li> </ol>	3) All damage to sidewalk, curb, street, or public utilities shall be repaired to City of Portland standards prior to issuance of a certificate of occupancy.					
4) Your new street address is now #41 issuance of a Certificate of Occupat		mber must be d	lisp	layed on the street	frontage of your hou	ise prior to
5) Two (2) City of Portland approved Occupancy.	species and size trees m	nust be planted	on	your street frontag	ge prior to issuance of	f a Certificate of
6) All Site work (final grading, landsc	aping, loam and seed) n	nust be complet	ted	prior to issuance of	of a certificate of occ	upancy.
7) The Development Review Coordina necessary due to field conditions.	) The Development Review Coordinator reserves the right to require additional lot grading or other drainage improvements as					

All Purpose Building Permit Application If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

P				t			
Total Square Footage of Proposed Structu	ure	Square Foo	tage of Lot	•	)		
641		<u> 482</u> 4	14	1	11 acre	25	
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Chart# Block# Lot#	Owner:		_		Telephor	ne:	
398 A 10	David 4	michele	Head	2	878-	4621	
Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable)	f Applicable) Applicant n telephone:		name, address & \$78-462		Cost Of Vork: \$ <u>145,000</u> ,00		
	David + M	ichele Heinder			,		
	bitland	mitst. ME. OUI	<u>03</u>	Fee	Fee: \$ 1701,00		
		`					
If the location is currently vacant, what wa	as prior use: _	v			-		
Approximately how long has it been vaca	nt:	))					
Proposed use: <u>Sincle Famil</u>	4 Hom	.e					
Project description: 32 × 43 5. vg/ family	, Home u	30,30	2 car att	ached	d Gar	age	
Project description: 32 × 43 5.194 family Home w/ 30×30 2 car attached Garage Contractor'sname, address & telephone: Jin White, 2 Farwell Crurt Westbrook Me 04092 878-4621							
Who should we contact when the permit is ready: David Header 878-4621							
Mailing address: 47 Summit St.							
Portland me 04103							
We will contact you by phone when the p review the requirements before starting an							
and a \$100.00 fee if any work starts before the permit is picked up. PHONE: タフォーイルント							
IF THE REQUIRED INFORMATION IS NOT INCLUDED IN THE SUBMISSIONS THE PERMIT WILL BE AUTOMATICALLY DENIED AT THE DISCRETION OF THE BUILDING/PLANNING DEPARTMENT, WE MAY REQUIRE ADDITIONAL							
INFORMATION IN ORDER TO APROVE THIS PE		,					
I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the na have been authorized by the owner to make this appli							
jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in	this application	is Issued, I certify	that the Code	e Official	"sauthorized	drepresentative	
shail have the outhority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable to this permit.							
OF BUILDING INSPECTION	J. He	re	Date: 7	210	05	$\overline{}$	
				<u> </u>		<u>&lt;</u>	
<sub>FF</sub> <b>This is Not</b> a <b>bermit</b> , you may no f vou are in a Historic District you ma	ot commer Iv be subie	ct to additi	onal perm	e per hitting	mit <b>is</b> iss and fee	suea. As with the	
Planning Department on the 4 <sup>th</sup> floor of City Hall							
RECEIVED							

Date: 2/23/05 Applicant: Jim White C-B-L: 398-A-01D Address: 43 Simmit St ORDINANCE Date-Division Bexisting lot to make one New lot permit Zone Location - R-7 32 8, 43' Interior or corner lot -Proposed Use Work - 'o construct A Single family home with Attached Adren Deck Servage Disposal - ( fy Loi Street Frontage - 50 min - 50 Show Front Yard - 25 mm - 145' Scalad Rear Yard - 25' min - 90'Scalad Side Yard - Almin ZStory intrants 15' ? 38'Scalid Fontporch - leftside chimney Projections - 10 x 20 Projections - 10 Dec frontpropert 这入14 Width of Lot - BO'min - 136' 3hon Height - 35 mt - 27.5 48, 244 ASSumed Lot Area - 10,000 4 mi Lot Coverage Impervious Surface - 20 6 MAX of 9648,89 mAX Area per Family - 10,000# Off-street Parking - 7 pkg SpAcesveg -ZCA gALASEShow Loading Bays - MTH 1376 321435 900 30 X 30 5 Site Plan - mmor/mmor #2005-002-3 200,75 10 x 20 = Shoreland Zoning/ Stream Protection - WA 2,5 1 3.5 -120 X 20 -Flood Plains - ptrex 2 11 x55= 2 56 × 14 -12×14= No DAY Light BASENI i Nol bleton A ( wolk only that

### Exhibit A Current 47 Summit Street

A certain portion of a lot or parcel of land situated on the easterly side of Summit Street in the City of Portland, County of Cumberland and State of Maine, bounded and described as follows:

Commencing at a 5/8-inch steel rebar with plastic cap inscribed "Greenlaw PLS 2303 774-2855 set in the ground at or near an angle in the easterly sideline of said Summit Street, said rebar also marking the common property **corne**r between the lots shown on the current City of Portland Tax Map 389 Block A lots 9 and the herein original lot#10;

Thence, along the aforementioned easterly sideline of Summit Street, on a magnetic bearing, North **19°-41'-38**" East, a distance of **50.00** feet to the Point of Beginning:

Thence, along the aforementioned easterly sideline of said Summit Street, North 19°-41"-38" West, a distance of 86.00 feet to the land now or formerly of Daielma Santos as recorded in Book 16154, Page 166;

Thence, along the land of the aforementioned Santos, North 68°-11'-38" East, a distance of 137.48feet;

Thence, through the land of the grantor, South 19°-41'-38" East, a distance of 86.00 feet;

Thence, South 68°-11'-38" West, a distance of 135.52 feet to the point of Beginning.

Containing 11815.5 square feet or 0.27 acres.

All Book and Pages refer to the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds.

Bearings shown hereon are based upon a Magnetic North observation observed at this property during April 2004.

Meaning to convey and hereby conveying a portion of the premises conveyed to David J. Header and Michele A. Header from Alice G. Jenkins dated July 25,2002 and recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Book 17883, page 078.

Prepared By: Robert T. Greenlaw PLS

Maine Professional Land Surveyor #2303 Dated: 04-20-2004











	DEPT. OF BUILDING INSPECTION CITY OF <b>PORTLAND, ME</b>				
WARRANTY DEED	FEB <b>9</b> 2005				
Joint Tenancy Maine Statutory Short For	RECEIVED				

# Know all Persons by these Presents,

That I, Alice G. Jenkins, of Topsham, State of Maine, for consideration paid,

grant to:

### David J. Header and Michele A. Header

of Portland, County of Cumberland, and State of Maine, whose mailing address is:

47 Summit Street, Portland, Maine 04103, with warranty covenants, as joint tenants the

land in Portland, County of Cumberland, and State of Maine, described as follows:

A certain lot or parcel of land, together with any buildings and improvements thereon, situated in the City of Portland, County of Cumberland, and State of Maine being more particularly described in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Witness my hand and seal this 25th day of July, 2002.

Signed, Sealed and Delivered in the presence of

Antinette m Buttifued

.....

Alice G. JENKINS by

Attyper First Cancer Eart Bat Alice G. Jenkins, by her Attorney-in-Fact Clarence D. Read, Jr.

-----

State of Maine, County of Cumberland ss.

July 25,2002

Then personally appeared before me the above named **Clarence D. Read, Jr.**, Attorney-in-Fact for Alice G. Jenkins and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed in his said capacity and the free act and deed of Alice G. Jenkins.

Antinett m. Bullfurd

Attorney at Law/Notary Public Printed Name:\_\_\_\_\_

## EXHIBIT A

A certain lot or parcel of land, together with the buildings thereon, situated on the easterly side of Summit Street in Portland, County of Cumberland and State of Maine, bounded and described as follows:

Commencing at the southwesterly comer of lot of land sold by Carl Garsoe to Anna C. Emery, which deed is duly recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds;

Thence in a southerly direction along the easterly side line of said Summit Street one hundred thirty six (136) feet to a stake;

Thence in an easterly direction and holding the width of one hundred thirty-six (136) feet from the southerly boundary line of the said Emery lot above referred to four hundred forty-seven (447) feet, more or less, to the westerly side line of land conveyed by said **Carl** Garsoe to Clifford White;

Thence in a northerly direction along the westerly side line of said Clifford White land one hundred thirty-six (136) feet to the southeasterly corner of land of said Anna C. Emery;

Thence along the southerly side line of said Emery's land in a westerly direction four hundred forty-seven (447) feet, more or less, to the point of beginning.

Being the same premises conveyed to Eugene S. Jenkins and Alice G. Jenkins, as joint tenants, from Elizabeth Scott and Harriet M. Landers dated March 17, 1960 and recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Book 2531, Page 226. Eugene S. Jenkins deceased May 30, 1997 leaving Alice G. Jenkins as surviving joint tenant.

### EXHIBIT A

#### Out Conveyance

A certain portion of a lot or parcel d land situated on the easterly side of Summit Street in the City of Portland, County of Cumberland and State d Maine, bounded and described as follows:

Beginning at a 5/8-inch steel rebar with plastic cap inscribed "Greenlaw PLS **2303** 774-2855" set in the ground at or near an angle in the easterly sideline **d** said Summit Street, said Point of Beginning also marking the common property comer between the lots shown on the current City of Portland Tax Map **389** Block **A** lots **9** and the herein original lot **#10**:

Thence, along the aforementioned easterly sideline of Summit Street, on a magnetic bearing, North **19°-41'-38**" East, a distance of 50.00 feet;

Thence, through the land of the grantor, North **68°-11'-38**" East, a distance of **135.52** feet;

Thence, continuing through the land of the grantor, North 19°-41'-38" West, a distance of **86.00** feet to the land now or formerly of Daielma Santos as recorded in Book **16154**, Page **166**;

Thence, along the land of the aforementioned Santos, North **68°-11'-38**"East, a distance of **306.93** feet **to** the land **now** or formerly of Howard & Marilyn Philbrook as recorded in Book **7666**, Page **312**;

Thence, along the land of the aforementioned Philbrooks and the land **now** or formerly of Jack & Anne Humeniuk as recorded in Book 7724, Page 061, **South 18°-23'-27"** East, a distance **136.00** feet;

Thence, South **68°-11'-38**" West, a distance of **441.32** feet **(447'±)** to the Point of Beginning.

Containing 48,244 square feet or 1.11 acres.

All Book and Pages refer to the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds.

Numbers shown in parentheses are distances or bearings that differ from the record deed or plan.

Bearings shown hereon are based upon a Magnetic North observation observed at this property during April **2004.** 

Meaning to convey and hereby conveying a portion of the premises conveyed to David J. Header and Michele A. Header from Alice G. Jenkins dated July 25,2002 and recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Book 1788 OF PART DING INSPECTION

Drenewed Dre		CITY OF PORTLAND, ME
Prepared By: Robert T. Greenlaw PLS	Maine Professional Land Surveyor #23	D3 Dated: 04-20-2004
		9
	1	